
Expenses for Minister Pat Breen TD, November 2019 
 

Foreign Travel 

Dates Purpose of Travel Travel Details Amount Paid Total 

November 2019 Enterprise Ireland Trade Mission 
China 

Accommodation and travel costs borne 
directly by Agency 

 
Other Expenses 

 
 
 
€136.60 

€136.60 

 Enterprise Ireland Trade Mission, 
The Gulf 

Accommodation and travel costs borne 
directly by Agency 

 
Other Expenses 

 
 
 
€165.66 

€165.66 

 OECD Digital for SMEs Global 
Initiative, Paris (and Helsinki) 

Flights 
 
Hotel 
 

Other Expenses 

€964.54 
 
€236.88 
 
€26.37 

€1227.79 

 

 

Domestic Travel 

Dates Details Amount Paid Total 

November 2019 November Mileage (Minister’s own car) 
 

€894.41 €894.41 

  


